10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

ically Fil
LINDSIE NEWMAN, No.Eff pnicaly Fled |
Appellant, No. je K. Lindeman
ppefian ° ém of Supreme Cq
VS.
THE STATE OF NEVADA,
Respondent.

/

MOTION TO CONSOLIDATE FAST TRACK CASES

Appellant, LINDSIE NEWMAN, through her court-appointed counsel,
KARIN L. KRIEZENBECK, Nevada State Public Defender, and SALLY
DESOTO, Chief Appellate Deputy, moves this court to consolidate case nos.
67763 and 67756. Both cases involve the same issue—sentencing discretion
and Due Process violations at sentencing—and the cases are intertwined to such
a degree that one case cannot be analyzed without reference to the other.

This motion is based on NRAP 27.

DATED this 23rd day of April, 2013.

KARIN L. KRIEZENBECK
Nevada State Public Defender

By: /S/ SALLY DESOTO
Chief Appellate Deputy
Bar [.D No. 8790
511 East Robinson Street, Suite 1
Carson City, Nevada 89701
(775)684-1080

Docket 67763 Document 2015-12469

m.

purt




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that this document was filed electronically with

the Nevada Supreme Court on the 23rd day of April, 2015. Electronic Service
of the foregoing document shall be made in accordance with the Master

Service List as follows:

ADAM LAXALT
NEVADA ATTORNEY GENERAL

JASON WOODBURY
CARSON CITY DISTRICT ATTORNEY

I further certify that I served a copy of this document by mailing a

true and correct copy thereof, postage pre-paid, addressed to:

Ms. LINDSIE NEWMAN
#1136265 - FMWCC
4370 SMILEY ROAD
LAS VEGAS NV 89115

DATED this 23rd day of April, 2015.
SIGNED: /s/ Tosca M. Renner
Employee of Nevada State Public Defender




