1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA		
2			
3	LINDSIE NEWMAN,	Electronically Filed <sup>No.</sup> Apr 24 2015 08:34 a.n	n.
4	Appellant,	No. <b>Tracie</b> K. Lindeman Clerk of Supreme Cou	ırt
5	vs. THE STATE OF NEVADA,		
6	Respondent.		
7	/	/	
8	MOTION TO CONSOLIDATE FAST TRACK CASES		
-	Appellant, LINDSIE NEWMAN, through her court-appointed counsel,		
9	KARIN L. KRIEZENBECK, Nevada State Public Defender, and SALLY		
10	DESOTO, Chief Appellate Deputy, moves this court to consolidate case nos.		
11	67763 and 67756. Both cases involve the same issue—sentencing discretion		
12	and Due Process violations at sentencing—and the cases are intertwined to such		
13	a degree that one case cannot be analyzed without reference to the other.		
14	This motion is based on NRAP 27.		
15	DATED this 23rd day of April, 2013.		
16	KARIN L. KRIEZENBECK		
17	Nevada Stat	e Public Defender	
18	By: /S/	SALLY DESOTO Chief Appellate Deputy	
19		Bar I.D No. 8790 511 East Robinson Street, Suite 1	
20		Carson City, Nevada 89701 (775)684-1080	
• •			
		Docket 67763 Document 2015-12469	

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
2	I hereby certify that this document was filed electronically with	
3	the Nevada Supreme Court on the 23rd day of April, 2015. Electronic Service	
4	of the foregoing document shall be made in accordance with the Master	
5	Service List as follows:	
6	ADAM LAXALT NEVADA ATTORNEY GENERAL	
7	JASON WOODBURY CARSON CITY DISTRICT ATTORNEY	
8		
9	I further certify that I served a copy of this document by mailing a	
10	true and correct copy thereof, postage pre-paid, addressed to:	
11	Ms. LINDSIE NEWMAN	
	#1136265 - FMWCC	
12	4370 SMILEY ROAD	
13	LAS VEGAS NV 89115	
14	DATED this 23rd day of April, 2015.	
15	SIGNED: /s/ Tosca M. Renner	
16	Employee of Nevada State Public Defender	
17		
18		
19		
20		
• •		